

Ravenna City Council Special Meeting Minutes April 29, 2024

The public meeting was held in person in Ravenna City Council Chambers.

The Special Meeting of Ravenna City Council was called to order by Council President, Rob Kairis at 6:00pm.

Council present: Council President Rob Kairis, Amy Michael, Matt Harper, Christina West, Paul Moskun, Cheryl Wood, Tim Calfee

Also in attendance: Council Clerk, Chelsea Gregor; Greg Francis, Tyler Marovich, Diane Smith

The Clerk read the Call for the Special Meeting stating that the purpose of the meeting is to go into Executive Session to conduct interviews for the vacant Ward II Council seat. The interviews will be conducted during the Executive Session pursuant to the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A". At the conclusion of the interviews, the Executive Session will adjourn back into the Special Council Meeting to appoint a new Ward II Council member.

Mr. Kairis explained that Council would be conducting the remaining interviews in executive session. Council would then deliberate and then return to regular session to vote on a new Ward II Council member.

Motion to go into Executive Session at 6:02 pm by Mr. Calfee, 2nd by Mr. Moskun
All Ayes

Council went into Executive Session to consider the appointment of an elected official.

• Motion to come out of Executive Session at 7:21 pm by Mr. Calfee, 2nd by Ms. Michael - **All Ayes**

Mr. Kairis stated that Council did an excellent job during the interview process and that it was not an easy decision to make. He thanked everyone who applied on behalf of Council and said that all of the candidates were qualified to fill the position.

Mr. Kairis asked if there was a motion to appoint the Ward II Council member.

Ms. West made a motion to appoint Tyler Marovich for the Ward II Council vacancy.

Motion to appoint Tyler Marovich to the vacant Ward II position by Ms. West, 2nd by Ms. Michael- All Ayes

Council congratulated Tyler Marovich on becoming the new Ward II Council member.

• Motion to adjourn at 7:22 pm by Ms. West, 2nd Mr. Moskun- All Ayes

Clerk of Council	Council President	
ATTEST.		
ATTEST:		